## HILL LAKE TOWNSHIP AITKIN COUNTY ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Notice is hereby given that sealed bids will be received by U.S. Mail to P.O. Box 6, Hill City, MN 55748, with a postmark no later than August 7, 2020 for construction of the following:

Hill Lake Township Aitkin County Aggregate Surfacing Hill Lake Township 350th Place, 351st Ave. & 696th St. Project

The approximate quantities of the major work for Hill Lake Township 350th Place Project is as follows:

Aggregate Surfacing, Class 5 16 feet Wide 1.600 Yards

The approximate quantities of the major work for Hill Lake Township 351st & 696th St. Project is as follows:

Aggregate Surfacing, Class 5 14 feet Wide 1,400 Yards

The Contract will be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder.

Request bids for an upgrade on 350th Place, 351st & 696th St in Hill

Lake Township, Aitkin County, of approximately 2.3 miles total of gravel road, shaping before hauling gravel, place 6" loose volume lift, blading and compacting. The bid should include all material and labor, hauling. trucking provided by contractor and provide a Certificate of Insurance with insurance limits of \$3,000,000. Work must be completed by Sep-

The Township Board reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and to waive any defects therein.

tember 21, 2020.

Jim Barry

PO Box 6

Hill City, MN 55748

Duane Niesen

Hill City, MN 55748

PO Box 6

(218) 697-2767 or (763) 710-1219

Hill Lake Township Board Chair

Hill Lake Township Supervisor

Dated: July 18, 2020

Hill City, MN 55748

PO Box 6

Glenn Kingsley

Hill Lake Township Supervisor

Published in the Aitkin Independent Age July 29, August 5, 2020 1062736